Amendment No. 1 to the
Memorandum of Understanding
between
Participating United Nations Organizations,
and
the United Nations Development Programme
regarding the Operational Aspects of the One UN Fund Malawi

WHEREAS, the Participating United Nations Organizations signing this Memorandum of
Understanding {(hereinafter referred to collectively as the “Participating UN
Organizations”) have developed a One UN Fund in Malawi starting on 01 December
2008 and ending on 31 December 2011 (hereinafter referred to as the “Fund”), as may
be amended from time to time, as part of their respective development cooperation
with the Government of Malawi, as more fully described in the Terms of Reference of
the One Fund dated 01 December 2008, {hereinafter referred to as the “TOR”), a copy
of which is attached hereto as ANNEX A, and have agreed to establish a coordination
mechanism (hereinafter referred to as the “UNCT Special Session”) to facilitate the
effective and efficient collaboration between the Participating UN Organizations and the
host Government (if applicable) for the implementation of the Fund;

WHEREAS, the Participating UN Organizations have agreed that they should adopt a
coordinated approach to collaboration with donors who wish to support the
implementation of the Fund and have developed a TOR to use as the basis for mobilising
resources for the Fund, and have further agreed that they should offer donors the
opportunity to contribute to the Fund and receive reports on the Fund through a single
channel; and

WHEREAS, the Participating UN Organizations have further agreed to ask the United
Nations Development Programme (which is also a Participating UN Organization in
connection with this Fund) to serve as the administrative interface between the donors
and the Participating UN Organizations and for these purposes the United Nations
Development Programme has agreed to do so in accordance with this Memorandum of
Understanding.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Participating UN Organizations and the United Nations
Development Programme (hereinafter referred to collectively as the “Participants”)
hereby agree as follows:

The Joint Strategy Meeting has agreed to extend the duration of the programmes
supported under the One UN Fund until 30 June 2012.



Accordingly, the Memorandum of Understandingbetween the Participating UN
Organizations and the United Nations Development Programme, represented by its
Multi-Partner Trust Fund Office acting as Administrative Agent of the One UN Fund, is
therefore modified as follows:

Preamble:

WHEREAS, the Participating United Nations Organizations signhing this Memorandum of
Understanding (hereinafter referred to collectively as the “Participating UN
Organizations”) have developed a One UN Fund in Malawi starting on 01 December
2008 and ending on 30 June 2012 (hereinafter referred to as the “Fund”), as may be
amended from time to time, as part of their respective development cooperation with
the Government of Malawi, as more fully described in the Terms of Reference of the
One Fund dated 01 December 2008, {hereinafter referred to as the “TOR”), a copy of
which is attached hereto as ANNEX A, and have agreed to establish a coordination
mechanism (hereinafter referred to as the “UNCT Special Session”) to facilitate the
effective and efficient collaboration between the Participating UN Organizations and the
host Government (if applicable} for the implementation of the Fund;

Alf other terms and conditions of the Memorandum of Understanding remain
unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, duly authorized representatives of the
respective Participants, have signed this Amendment No. 1 to the Memorandum of
Understanding.

For the Administrative Agent s

Signature:

Name: Mr. Bisrat Aklilu™

Title: Executive Cogprdinator, MDTF Office UNDP
Date: %‘/ »f;f} Zel2

ForFAQ For UNAIDS

Signature: _____ Signature:

Name: Mr, Abdoulaye Diop Name: Mr. Patrick Brengfy / ﬂ\
Title: Resident Representative a.l, Title: Country Coording




fFor UNDGP

Signature: ___ _
Name: Ms. MiZuho Yokol'

Title: Rggéer_:tﬁ_e_presentative al
Date: 206/ 03fei>

For UNHCR,

Signature:
Namne: Ms. Caroline Van Buren:
Title: Resident Representative a.i.
Date: G { 7.4 6 =

For WEP

Signature:

Narme: Mr. Abdoulaye Diop
Title: Resident Representative/Country
bDirector

Date: R
For ILO
Signature:

For UNFPA

Signature:gg -

Name: Mr%i‘a-an_ase Nzokirichaka
Title: Resident Representative:
Date: alesha

For UNICEF

Signature: ¢

Name: Ms. Carrie Auer

Title: Resident Repreasentative
Date:. /.S ?"af;';:_z-}:wf Z.

For WHO

S-j'gn:,at_urg . |

Name: Dr Felicitas Zawaira

Title: Re's.id'en‘gi epresentative
’ 7

For UNCDF

Signature:

Name: Mr. Martin Clemensson Name: Mr. Makarimi Adechoubou

Title:  Director for the Country Office for Title: Head of Southern and East Africa
Zambia, Malawi and Mozambique Regional Office

Date: 14" March 2012 Date : 28" March 2012



For UNESCO For UNHABITAT

%
Signature: Signature:
Name: Prof. Luc Rukingama =~ = N_ame:_'Alio'uné_ﬂgadzia;}e_f_____:5___ D
Title: Harare Cluster Manager Title:  Regional Director for Africa and
Date: 28" March 2012 the Arab states

Date: 28" March 2012
For UNIDO

Signature: ;

Name: Mr. Frangois d'ADESKY

Title:  UNIDO Representative ad interim
Regional Office South Africa

Date:  23™ March 2012

This Memorandum of Understanding has been signed in the presence of:

Signatui

Name: Mr Richard Dictus

Title: UN Resident Coordinator in Malawi
Date: 24th March 2012





